sentence of imprisonment with the Department of Corrections is appropriate.

AS PUNISHMENT, IT IS ORDERED that the Defendant be incarcerated in the Arizona Department of

Corrections for a presumptive term of SIX (6) YEARS, commencing on September 3, 2025. The Defendant

shall be given credit for FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN (511) DAYS time served.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant shall serve a term of community supervision in

accordance withA.R.S. § 13-603(1).

IT IS ORDERED remanding the Defendant to the custody of the Sheriff of Pima County, authorizing

the Sheriff of Pima County to deliver the Defendant to the custody of the Arizona Department of Corrections,